
MAR 12.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 683 

DEOEA.SED PERSONS' ESTA.TES UNDER ADMINISTRATION--oontinued. 

168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 
185 

186 
187 
188 
189 
190 
191 
192 

Name of Deceased. 

Santy, Edward James 
Scherp, Harry 
Schroder, John August 
Sefton, Susan Louisa Margaret 
Sharp, Ethel 
Shepard, William Lindsay 
Simmons, Jane Annie 
Simpson, Alice May 
Sinclaire, John 
Smith,- Margaret May 
Smith, Thomas 
Snelgar, Alfred Charles 
Snelling, Stuart Lindsay 
Stent, Richard John 
Stephen, William Halkett .. 
Stephens, John Henry 
Stevens, Aileen May 
Stevens, Jack Percival 

Stevenson, William Frederick 
Stewart, George Charles 
Stokes, Frank Deal 
Storey, Albert Hollingsworth 
Straight, Murdoch Alexander 
Stretch, Arthur Desmond .. 
Stringer, Edwin James Gilbert 

193 Swanson, Walter 
194 · Taylor, Edward Martin 
195 Taylor, Matthew Henry 
196 Tebay, Agnes Emma 
197 Tebbett, Catherine Hellenor 
198 Thomas, Bruce Gladstone .. 
199 Thomas, Walter .. 
200 1 Thompson, Maria 
201· Toogood, Elizabeth Mary .. 
202 Towers, John Richard 
203 Tully, Ellen 
204 Turnbull, Elizabeth 
205 Turner, Janet Murray Forsyth 
206 Ures, Oscar William 
207 Urquhart, Elizabeth Ann .. 
208 Vu!inovich, John Jacob 
209 Wallace, Margaret Eglinton 
210 Warrington, Arthur 
211 Watkins, Frederick William 
212 Watson, Campbell 
213 Watts, Charles James 
214 Webb, Stanley 
215 Wells, Mary Ann .. 
216 Whelan, William Groves 
217 Williams, Jane Anderson 
218 Wilson, Leslie George Hamilton 
219 Wintle, Frank 
220 Withers, John Stroude 
221 Woodward, Charles Sydney 
222 Wornall, James Campbell .. 
223 Wylie, Mary Liddell 

I 

Residence. 

Rakaia 
St. Bathans 
Napier 
Christchurch 

Eltha; 
Wellington .. 
Hilderthorpe 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Riccarton 
Paeroa 
Auckland .. 
Dunedin 
Wellington .. 
Denniston .. 
Auckland 
Christchurch 

Auckland .. 

Chri;tchurch 
Lower Hutt 
Waiuihinihi 
Te Kuiti 
Christchurch 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Invercargill .. 
Auckland .. 
Wellington .. 
Hamilton .. 
Auckland .. 
Gisborne 
Wellington .. 

Cork:•Eire 
Oamaru 
Geraldine 
Kanieri 
Dannevirke .. 
Te Aroha .. 
Wanganui 
Ashburton .. 
Hamilton .. 
Roxburgh 
In vercargill .. 
New Plymouth 
Nelson 
Auckland 
Dunedin 

Man'gawai 
Auckland 
Wellington .. 
Christchurch 
Tapanui 

Public Trnst Office, Wellington, 4th March, 1942, 

Notice of Re.sult of Poll under Section 13 of the 
Local Bodies' Loans A.ct, 1926. 

LoWER HUTT CITY COUNCIL. 

PURSUANT to the provisions of section 13 of the 
Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926, I hereby give 

notice that at the poll on the proposal to raise the 
sum of £160,530 for water-supply improvements, taken 
on the 21st day of February, 1942, the voting was 
as follows:-

For the proposal 
Against the proposal 

Votes. 
691 
111 

As there were 580 votes more in favour of the pro­
posal than against same, I hereby declare the above 
poll to have been carried. 

Dated at Lower Hutt, this 24th 
:J-~42, 

day of February, 

;r, W, ANDREWS, Mayor. 

Occupation. 

Labourer 
Miner (soldier) 
Retired labourer 
Widow .. 
Spinster 
Clerk (soldier) 
Widow .. 
Spinster 
Retired farmer 
Widow .. 
Stockman 
Dairy employee (soldier) .. 
Clerk (soldier) 
Clothing cutter (soldier) 
Tailor .. 
Miner .. 
Spinster 
Post and Telegraph employee 

(soldier) 
Soldier .. 
Frniterer 
Machinist 
Motor-driver (soldier) 
Butcher 
Labourer (soldier) 
Retired Senior Scaffolding 

Inspector 
Retired Civil servant 
Engineer 
Lorry-driver (soldier) 
Widow .. 

Dri;er (soldier) .. 
Labourer (soldier) 
Widow .. 
Married woman 
Fabric-roofer (soldier) 
Widow .. 

Labourer (soldier) 
Widow .. 
Fibrous plasterer (soldier) 
Widow .. 
Retired gardener 
Retired engineer 
Sheep-farmer 
Coal-miner (soldier) 
Retired farmer .. 
Spinster 
Mechanic (soldier) · 
Widow .. 
Window-dresser(R.N.Z.A.F.) 
Butcher (soldier) 
Warehouse-manager ( soldier) 
Dealer 
Accountant (soldier) 
Spinster 

Date 
of 

Death. 

30/1/42 
30/11/41 
16/1/42 
11/2/42 
4/2/42 

23/11/41 
11/2/42 

14/12/41 
14/1/42 
17/1/42 
26/1/42 

25/11/41 
1/12/41 
3/12/41 
26/1/42 
12/1/42 
25/1/42 
-/5/41 

28/11/41 
7/2/42 
8/2/42 

26/11/41 
17/1/42 

28/11/41 
24/1/42 

3/2/42 
5/2/42 

26/11/41 
17/1/42 
26/1/42 
9/11/41 

22/12/41 
8/2/42 
4/1/42 

4/12/41 
13/5/41 
23/1/42 
18/1/42 

27/11/41 
23/1/42 

24/11/41 
16/1/42 
29/1/42 
4/2/42 

11/1/42 
1/12/41 
26/1/42 
10/2/42 
-/12/41 
13/2/42 
11/2/42 

25/11/41 
26/11/41 

4/2/42 
24/11/41 
27/1/42 

Remarks. 

Testate, 

Int;state. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;'state. 

Test~te. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate; 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trnstee. 

Notice of Result of Poll under Section 13 of the 
Local Bodies' Loans A.ct, 1926. 

TE AWAMUTU BOROUGH COUNCIL. 

PURSUANT to section 13 of the Local Bodies' 
Loans Act, 1926, I hereby give notice that at a 

poll of the ratepayers of the Borough of Te Awamutu 
taken on the 25th day of February, 1942, on the 
proposal of the 'l'e Awamutu Borough Council to 
borrow the sum of £2,300 for the purpose of dedicating 
and constructing a new street from Alexander Street 
west of the railway-line to Tawhiao Street, including 
the purchase of land and erecting fencing,-

Votes 
The number of votes recorded for the proposal 

was 130 
The number of votes recorded against the pro-

posal was 42 
Spoilt papers 2 

I therefore declare that the proposal was carried. 
Dated this 25th day of February, 1942. 

L, G, ARMSTRONG, Mayor. 


