DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.		Residence.		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
168	Santy, Edward James		Rakaia		Labourer	30/1/42	Testate.
169	Scherp, Harry		St. Bathans		Labourer Miner (soldier)	30/11/41	
170	Schroder, John August		Napier		Retired labourer	16/1/42	,,
171	Sefton, Susan Louisa Margaret		Christchurch	• • •	Widow	11/2/42	,,
172	Sharp, Ethel		**	::	Spinster	$\frac{11/2/42}{4/2/42}$	,,
173	Shepard, William Lindsay		Eltham		Clerk (soldier)	23/11/41	<b>,,</b>
174	Simmons, Jane Annie		Wellington		XX7 · 1	11/2/42	,,
175	Simpson, Alice May		Hilderthorpe		Widow	14/12/41	Intestate.
176	Sinclaire, John		Auckland	• •	Retired farmer	14/1/42	Testate.
177	Sinclaire, John Smith, Margaret May		Christchurch	• • •	Widow	17/1/42	Intestate.
178	Smith, Thomas		Ricearton		Widow Stockman	26/1/42	Testate.
179	Snelgar, Alfred Charles		Paeroa		Dairy employee (soldier)	25/11/41	,,
180	Snelling, Stuart Lindsay		Auckland		Clerk (soldier)	1/12/41	",
181	Stent, Richard John		Dunedin	• •	Clothing cutter (soldier)	3/12/41	,,
182	Stephen, William Halkett		Wellington		Toilor `	26/1/42	,,
183	Stephens, John Henry		Denniston		Miner	12/1/42	Intestate.
184	Stevens, Aileen May		Auckland		Spinster	25/1/42	,,
185	Stevens, Jack Percival		Christchurch		Post and Telegraph employee		Testate.
1	•	- 1			(soldier)		
186	Stevenson, William Frederick		Auckland		Soldier	28/11/41	,,
187	Stewart, George Charles		,,		Soldier Fruiterer	7/2/42	Intestate.
188	Stokes, Frank Deal		Christchurch		macining	8/2/42	Testate:
189	Storey, Albert Hollingsworth		Lower Hutt		Motor-driver (soldier)	26/11/41	,,
190	Straight, Murdoch Alexander		Wainihinihi		Butcher	17/1/42	Intestate.
191	Stretch, Arthur Desmond		Te Kuiti		Butcher Labourer (soldier)	28/11/41	Testate.
192	Stringer, Edwin James Gilbert	• •	Christchurch	••	Retired Senior Scaffolding Inspector	24/1/42	,,
193	Swanson, Walter		Auckland		Retired Civil servant	3/2/42	,,
194	Taylor, Edward Martin		Christchurch		Engineer	5/2/42	,,
195	Taylor, Matthew Henry		Invercargill		Lorry-driver (soldier)	26/11/41	_ ,,
196	Tebay, Agnes Emma	• •	Auckland		Widow	17/1/42	Intestate.
197	Tebbett, Catherine Hellenor		Wellington		_ ,,	26/1/42	Testate.
198	Thomas, Bruce Gladstone	• •	Hamilton	• •	Driver (soldier)	9/11/41	,,
199	Thomas, Walter	• •	Auckland	• •	Labourer (soldier)	22/12/41	<b>,,</b> .
200	Thompson, Maria	• •	Gisborne	• •	Widow	8/2/42	,,
201	Toogood, Elizabeth Mary	• •	Wellington	• •	Married woman	4/1/42	,,
202	Towers, John Richard	• •	C 1 "T"	• •	Fabric-roofer (soldier)	4/12/41	,,
203	Tully, Ellen Turnbull, Elizabeth	••	Cork, Eire	• •	Widow	13/5/41	,,
204	Turnbull, Elizabeth	• •	Oamaru	• •	,, ., ., .,	23/1/42	,,
205	Turner, Janet Murray Forsyth	• •	Geraldine	• •	T-1	18/1/42	,,
206	Ures, Oscar William	• •	Kanieri Dannevirke	• •	Labourer (soldier) Widow	$27/11/41 \ 23/1/42$	,,
$\begin{array}{c} 207 \\ 208 \end{array}$	Urquhart, Elizabeth Ann Vulinovich, John Jacob	• •	Te Aroha	• •	Tilenesse wile stores (soldies)	23/1/42 $24/11/41$	,,
208	Wallace, Margaret Eglinton	• •	Wanganui	• •	Widow	16/1/42	"
210	Warrington, Arthur	• •	Ashburton	• •	Widow Retired gardener Retired engineer Sheep-farmer Coal-miner (soldier) Retired farmer Sninster	$\frac{10/1/42}{29/1/42}$	"
210	Warrington, Arthur Watkins, Frederick William		Hamilton	• •	Retired engineer	$\frac{29/1/42}{4/2/42}$	,,
212	Watson, Campbell		Roxburgh	• •	Sheen former	11/1/42	,,
213			Invercargill	• • •	Coal-miner (soldier)	1/12/41	" ,
$\frac{213}{214}$	Webb, Stanley		New Plymouth		Retired farmer	26/1/42	,,
215	Watts, Charles James Webb, Stanley Wells, Mary Ann		Nelson	• •	Spinster Mechanic (soldier) Widow	10/2/42	"
216	Whelan, William Groves		Auckland	• • •	Mechanic (soldier)	-/12/41	,,
217	Williams, Jane Anderson		Dunedin	• • •	Widow	13/2/42	"
218	Wilson, Leslie George Hamilton		Duneum	• •	Window-dresser(R.N.Z.A.F.)		"
219	Wintle, Frank		Mangawai	• •	Butcher (soldier)	25/11/41	,,
220	Withers, John Stroude		Auckland	• • •	Warehouse-manager (soldier)		,,
221	Woodward, Charles Sydney		Wellington	• • •	Dealer	4/2/42	,,
222	Wornall, James Campbell		Christchurch		Accountant (soldier)	24/11/41	,,
223	Wylie, Mary Liddell		Tapanui		Spinster	27/1/42	,,
					*	1 / /	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th March, 1942.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Notice of Result of Poll under Section 13 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926.

## LOWER HUTT CITY COUNCIL.

PURSUANT to the provisions of section 13 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926, I hereby give notice that at the poll on the proposal to raise the sum of £160,530 for water-supply improvements, taken on the 21st day of February, 1942, the voting was as follows:—

		Votes.
For the proposal	 • •	691
Against the proposal	 • •	111

As there were 580 votes more in favour of the proposal than against same, I hereby declare the above poll to have been carried.

Dated at Lower Hutt, this 24th day of February, 1942.

J, W, ANDREWS, Mayor.

Notice of Result of Poll under Section 13 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926.

## TE AWAMUTU BOROUGH COUNCIL.

PURSUANT to section 13 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926, I hereby give notice that at a poll of the ratepayers of the Borough of Te Awamutu taken on the 25th day of February, 1942, on the proposal of the Te Awamutu Borough Council to borrow the sum of £2,300 for the purpose of dedicating and constructing a new street from Alexander Street west of the railway-line to Tawhiao Street, including the purchase of land and erecting fencing,—

te purchase of fand and electing rending,—							
Ţ	otes						
The number of votes recorded for the proposal							
was	130						
The number of votes recorded against the pro-							
posal was	42						
Spoilt papers	2						
I therefore declare that the proposal was carred this 25th day of February, 1942.	ried.						
L, G, ARMSTRONG, Mayor.							